
 

US NEWS 

BREAKING: Two injured in active shooter situation at Buffalo high school, surrounding area in lockdown 

https://thepostmillennial.com/two-shot-in-active-shooter-situation-at-buffalo-high-school-surrounding-area-in-

lockdown  

  

CDC Alert: Listeria Outbreak Linked to Salad Kills 2, Hospitalizes 13 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/cdc-alert-listeria-outbreak-linked-to-salad-kills-2-hospitalizes-13_4264281.html  

  

Update: Biden HHS Says It Won’t Use Federal Funds to Put Pipes in ‘Safe Smoking’ Kits 

https://www.breitbart.com/politics/2022/02/08/update-biden-hhs-says-it-wont-use-federal-funds-to-put-pipes-in-safe-

smoking-kits/  

  

The Capitol Police have been fully weaponized against Republicans 

https://www.americanthinker.com/blog/2022/02/the_capitol_police_have_been_fully_weaponized_against_republican

s.html  

  

Rep. Troy Nehls pushes back at Capitol Police after chief denies investigation of congressman 

https://thepostmillennial.com/rep-troy-nehls-pushes-back-at-capitol-police-chief-denies-investigation  

  

RNC’s McDaniel: January 6 Probe Going After People ‘Beyond Its Scope’ 

https://www.breitbart.com/clips/2022/02/09/rncs-mcdaniel-january-6-probe-going-after-people-beyond-its-scope/  

  

'Something Isn't Right': Dozens of Lawmakers Call on Joe Biden to 'Immediately' Undergo Cognitive Test 

https://www.westernjournal.com/something-isnt-right-dozens-lawmakers-call-joe-biden-immediately-undergo-

cognitive-test/  
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The Biden family is a criminal enterprise as defined in the RICO Act 

https://www.americanthinker.com/articles/2022/02/the_biden_family_is_a_criminal_enterprise_as_defined_in_the_ric

o_act.html  

  

Pelosi Moves To Ban Stock Trading By Members Of Congress 

https://www.zerohedge.com/political/pelosi-moves-ban-stock-trading-members-congress  

  

Hunter Biden Tried to Broker Energy Deal With China’s State-Owned Oil Company: Emails 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/hunter-biden-tried-to-broker-energy-deal-with-chinas-state-owned-oil-company-

emails_4266565.html  

  

Sen. Dan Sullivan to Gigi Sohn: Calling Republicans ‘White Supremacists’ Is ‘How You Get Nominated’ by Joe Biden 

https://www.breitbart.com/tech/2022/02/09/sen-dan-sullivan-to-gigi-sohn-calling-republicans-white-supremacists-is-

how-you-get-nominated-by-joe-biden/  

  

Dystopia Disguised as Democracy: All the Ways in Which Freedom Is an Illusion   By John W. Whitehead & Nisha 

Whitehead 

https://www.rutherford.org/publications_resources/john_whiteheads_commentary/dystopia_disguised_as_democracy

_all_the_ways_in_which_freedom_is_an_illusion  

  

What's the Deal With Mike Pence? 

https://www.americanthinker.com/articles/2022/02/whats_the_deal_with_mike_pence.html  

  

A Declaration Of War Against The Communist Democrat Party 

https://canadafreepress.com/article/a-declaration-of-war-against-the-communist-democrat-party  

  

White House Warns Time Running Out to Revive Iran Deal 

https://news.antiwar.com/2022/02/09/white-house-warns-time-running-out-to-revive-iran-deal/  
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White House Sends Kamala Harris to Europe to Lead on Ukraine Crisis 

https://www.breitbart.com/politics/2022/02/09/white-house-sends-kamala-harris-to-europe-to-lead-on-ukraine-crisis/  

  

America’s Real Adversaries Are Its European and Other Allies 

https://www.lewrockwell.com/2022/02/no_author/americas-real-adversaries-are-its-european-and-other-allies/  

  

Joe Biden Is Again, Trying To Take Guns Away From Law-Abiding Americans 

https://100percentfedup.com/joe-biden-is-again-trying-to-take-guns-away-from-law-abiding-americans/  

  

White House Authorizes US Troops In Poland To Spearhead Ukraine Evacuation Plan 

https://www.zerohedge.com/geopolitical/white-house-authorizes-us-troops-poland-spearhead-ukraine-evacuation-plan  

 

WORLD NEWS 
Canadian 'Freedom Convoy' Raises $7 Million On New Crowdfunding Platform 

https://www.zerohedge.com/political/canadian-freedom-convoy-raises-7-million-new-crowdfunding-platform  

  

Alberta Border Protesters Say They Will Continue Protest Until All Restrictions Removed 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/alberta-border-protesters-say-they-will-continue-protest-until-all-restrictions-

removed_4266923.html  

  

‘Let Him Answer, He’s Not Good at It!’: Heckling Silences Justin Trudeau in Canadian Parliament 

https://www.breitbart.com/politics/2022/02/09/let-him-answer-hes-not-good-at-it-heckling-silences-justin-trudeau-

in-canadian-parliament/  

  

Russia Draws 'Red Line' On Possibility Of US Sending Anti-Air Missiles To Ukraine 

https://www.zerohedge.com/geopolitical/russia-draws-red-line-possibility-us-sending-anti-air-missiles-ukraine   

  

Whoa, Canada: Police criminalize food, fuel donations to Freedom Convoy protest 

https://justthenews.com/world/canada/whoa-canada-police-criminalize-food-fuel-donations-freedom-convoy-
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protest  

  

Cancel Culture Rages On 

https://opslens.com/cancel-culture-rages-on/  

 

RIOTS – PROTESTS – BLM – RACISM – MARXISM – SOCIALISM – COMMUNISM - ANTIFA - CENSORSHIP 

Black History and the Democrats 

https://www.americanthinker.com/articles/2022/02/black_history_and_the_democrats.html  

  

STUDY: CensorTrack Documents Over 800 Cases of Big Tech Censoring COVID-19 Debate 

https://www.newsbusters.org/blogs/free-speech/joseph-vazquez/2022/02/09/study-censortrack-documents-over-

800-cases-big-tech  

  

BLM’S AMERICA: Thug with 16-Year Violent Criminal History Cracks Woman’s Skull with Baseball Bat in Seattle 

https://bigleaguepolitics.com/blms-america-thug-with-16-year-violent-criminal-history-cracks-womans-skull-with-

baseball-bat-in-seattle/  

 

CORONAVIRUS PLANDEMIC RELATED 

Trudeau Government Threatens Americans Who Donated To Freedom Convoy, Vows To 'Investigate' 

https://nationalfile.com/trudeau-government-threatens-americans-donated-freedom-convoy-vows-investigate/  

  

W.H.O. Demands $16 Billion in Cash from ‘Wealthy Countries’ to Fight Coronavirus 

https://www.breitbart.com/health/2022/02/09/w-h-o-demands-16-billion-in-cash-from-wealthy-countries-to-fight-

coronavirus/  

  

More European Countries Roll Back COVID-19 Restrictions 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/more-european-countries-roll-back-covid-19-restrictions_4267878.html  

  

6-yr-old Boy Develops Myocarditis 2 Days after Receiving COVID Vax…Unable To Walk 

https://justthenews.com/world/canada/whoa-canada-police-criminalize-food-fuel-donations-freedom-convoy-protest
https://opslens.com/cancel-culture-rages-on/
https://www.americanthinker.com/articles/2022/02/black_history_and_the_democrats.html
https://www.newsbusters.org/blogs/free-speech/joseph-vazquez/2022/02/09/study-censortrack-documents-over-800-cases-big-tech
https://www.newsbusters.org/blogs/free-speech/joseph-vazquez/2022/02/09/study-censortrack-documents-over-800-cases-big-tech
https://bigleaguepolitics.com/blms-america-thug-with-16-year-violent-criminal-history-cracks-womans-skull-with-baseball-bat-in-seattle/
https://bigleaguepolitics.com/blms-america-thug-with-16-year-violent-criminal-history-cracks-womans-skull-with-baseball-bat-in-seattle/
https://nationalfile.com/trudeau-government-threatens-americans-donated-freedom-convoy-vows-investigate/
https://www.breitbart.com/health/2022/02/09/w-h-o-demands-16-billion-in-cash-from-wealthy-countries-to-fight-coronavirus/
https://www.breitbart.com/health/2022/02/09/w-h-o-demands-16-billion-in-cash-from-wealthy-countries-to-fight-coronavirus/
https://www.theepochtimes.com/more-european-countries-roll-back-covid-19-restrictions_4267878.html


https://100percentfedup.com/6-yr-old-boy-develops-myocarditis-2-days-after-receiving-covid-vaxunable-to-walk/  

  

Pfizer Seeks Covid Shot Authorization for Children Under 5   By Joseph Mercola 

https://www.lewrockwell.com/2022/02/joseph-mercola/pfizer-seeks-covid-shot-authorization-for-children-under-5/ 

  

New York coroner confirms college student died from ‘COVID vaccine-related myocarditis’ 

https://www.lifesitenews.com/news/new-york-coroner-confirms-college-student-died-from-covid-vaccine-related-

myocarditis/  

  

Fauci Hints at When All COVID-19 Restrictions May Finally End in US 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/fauci-hints-at-when-all-covid-19-restrictions-may-finally-end-in-us_4267062.html  

  

Paralysis 

https://www.lewrockwell.com/2022/02/no_author/paralysis/  

  

A Health Public Policy Nightmare  by Robert W Malone MD, MS 

https://rwmalonemd.substack.com/p/a-health-public-policy-nightmare  

  

DISGUSTING: Mother Unable To Find Childcare Due To Covid Closures ARRESTED In Front Of Her Children For Letting 

Her 14 Year Old Daughter Babysit 

https://100percentfedup.com/disgusting-mother-unable-to-find-childcare-due-to-covid-closures-arrested-in-front-of-

her-children-for-letting-her-14-year-old-daughter-babysit/   

  

LA County Sheriff’s Department Could Lose 4,000 Employees Over COVID-19 Vaccine Mandate 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/la-county-sheriffs-department-could-lose-4000-employees-over-covid-19-vaccine-

mandate_4263588.html  

  

Hypocrite: Barack Obama Caught Maskless Overseeing Construction of His Multimillion-Dollar Mansion 

https://bigleaguepolitics.com/hypocrite-barack-obama-caught-maskless-overseeing-construction-of-his-multimillion-

dollar-mansion/  
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The Effects of Masks on Children 

https://www.lewrockwell.com/2022/02/martin-armstrong/the-effects-of-masks-on-children/  

  

BREAKING...Canada Caves: Ottawa and Saskatchewan Drop COVID Mandates [VIDEO] 

https://100percentfedup.com/breaking-canada-caves-ottawa-and-saskatchewan-drop-covid-mandates-video/  

  

Ottawa Police Chief Worked For Company That Built Vaccine Tracking System For Feds 

https://nationalfile.com/ottawa-police-chief-worked-company-built-vaccine-tracking-system-feds/  

 

 

STAND UP! FIGHT CENSORSHIP!  

SUPPORT INDEPENDENT MEDIA! 

Join the Caravan! Get CTM 24/7 On Demand! Become A Caravaner! 

https://www.caravantomidnight.com/subscribe/index 
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Ark Midnight airs live in over 30 markets 
including Dallas, Detroit, Denver, Seattle,  
Las Vegas, Houston, St. Louis and Chicago. 

 

TUNE IN TO ARK MIDNIGHT THIS SATURDAY NIGHT 

February 12th, 2022! 
CT: 9 pm -12am    ET: 10 pm – 1am    PT: 7 pm – 10pm    MT: 8 pm – 11pm 

 
Join us this Saturday evening, November 14th, 2020 at 9:00pm CST  

for news, analysis, and commentary. 
 

Join Us For A Live Stream & Chat On Our  
You Tube Channel On Saturday Night Here:   

 https://www.youtube.com/user/JohnBWellsCTM/ 
 

Visit The All New Ark Midnight Website For A  
Complete List Of Live Streaming Links For Ark Midnight. 

 
http://www.arkmidnight.com/  

 

 

 
 

Makes teeth repel plaque! 

Dr. Tung's IONIC toothbrush 
 
Dr. Tung's IONIC toothbrush may be the most advanced toothbrush in the world!  

 
Unlike regular toothbrushes which try to force plaque off the teeth by friction, the IONIC 

brush makes the teeth let go of plaque, like turning off a magnet! 

 

 
 

 

 

5G PROTECTION - 2000CC HIGH ION B 
IO CHI QUANTUM - SCALAR ENERGY PENDANT 

__________________________________________________ 

 
 

https://www.youtube.com/user/JohnBWellsCTM/
http://www.arkmidnight.com/
https://ctmstore.com/collections/dr-tungs-natural-dental-products-that-people-love/products/ionic-toothbrush-system
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ANTI-RADIATION EARPHONE 3.5MM 
 

 
AIR ACOUSTIC TUBE EARPIECE STEREO EARPHONE  
WITH MICROPHONE FOR SMART MOBILE PHONE. 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

NEW EDEN NUTRITIONAL SUPPORT 
 

This mixture of micronutrients returns to the modern diet vital nutrients 
once found in the family garden and orchard in a more agrarian society. 

This is a modern application of ancient nutritional traditions and 
knowledge of nature. 

 

 

 
 

 
 

Caravan To Midnight  Color Changing Mug 
Available In Two Sizes! 

11 Ounce Size & 15 Ounce Size! 
 

 
 

https://bit.ly/2I0zW6z
https://ctmstore.com/collections/new-eden-1
https://ctmstore.com/collections/merchandise/products/ctm-color-changing-mug


 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 

MINI DRONE WITH HD CAMERA 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 

The Compact Travel Berkey® System 
 
Berkey® stainless steel chambers are assembled in the USA from US and 
imported parts. The Black Berkey® Purification Elements are made and 
assembled in the USA. 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
ARK MIDNIGHT STAINLESS STEEL 

TRAVEL MUG 

 
Irreplaceable item for a busy everyday life, this stainless-steel mug will keep 
drinks at the right temperature for hours on the go. High quality sublimation 
printing makes it an appreciated gift to every true coffee or tea lover. 
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